

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA  
CASE NO. 76,731<sup>9</sup>

**FILED**  
SID J. WHITE  
**DEC 10 1990**  
CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By                       
Deputy Clerk

JUAN VICENTE PEREZ SANDOVAL  
and  
SANDY BAY INVESTMENTS COMPANY, S.A.

Petitioners

v.

BANCO DE COMERCIO, S.A., C.A., INVERSIONES  
CREDIVAL, C.A. AND SOCIEDAD FINANCIERA DE COMERCIO, C.A.

Respondents

---

RESPONDENTS' ANSWER BRIEF  
ON DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION

---

Respectfully submitted,

Hilarie Bass, Esq.  
Raquel A. Rodriguez, Esq.  
Attorneys for Respondents  
GREENBERG, TRAUIG, HOFFMAN,  
LIPOFF, ROSEN & QUENTEL, P.A.,  
1221 Brickell Avenue  
Miami, Florida 33131  
Telephone: (305) 579-0500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS . . . . .	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . .	3
ARGUMENT . . . . .	4
I. THE DECISION OF DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT, WAS CONSISTENT WITH THOSE OF THIS COURT AND OF OTHER DISTRICT COURTS . . . . .	4
II. THE PRESENT CASE IS FACTUALLY DISTINGUISHABLE FROM ANY CASE CITED IN PURPORTED CONFLICT . . . . .	7
CONCLUSION . . . . .	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Altamonte Hitch and Trailer Service, Inc. v. U-Haul Company of Eastern Florida,</u> 498 So.2d 1346 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) . . . . .	6
<u>Blount Bros. Realty Co. v. Eilenberger,</u> 124 So. 41 (Fla. 1929) . . . . .	5
<u>Brite v. Orange Belt Securities Co.,</u> 182 So. 892 (Fla. 1938) . . . . .	5
<u>Brown v. Gardens By The Sea South Condominium Association,</u> 424 So.2d 181 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983) . . . . .	6, 8
<u>C&amp;C Wholesale, Inc. v. Fusco Management Corporation,</u> 564 So.2d 1259 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990) . . . . .	5
<u>Cheek v. McGowan Elect. Supply Co.,</u> 511 So.2d 977 (Fla. 1987) . . . . .	7
<u>Close v. Webster,</u> 132 So. 814 (Fla. 1931) . . . . .	5
<u>Department of Revenue v. Johnson,</u> 442 So.2d 950 (Fla. 1983) . . . . .	5, 9
<u>Downs v. Stockman,</u> 555 So.2d 867 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990) . . . . .	6, 7
<u>Finkelstein v. North Broward Hosp. Dist.,</u> 484 So.2d 1241 (Fla. 1986) . . . . .	7
<u>Kincaid v. World Insurance Co.,</u> 157 So.2d 517 (Fla. 1963) . . . . .	5
<u>Kyle v. Kyle,</u> 139 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1962) . . . . .	5, 9
<u>Mancini v. State,</u> 312 So.2d 732 (Fla. 1975) . . . . .	4
<u>Marrero v. Caverro,</u> 400 So.2d 802 (Fla. 3d DCA), <u>review denied</u> , 411 So.2d 383 (1981) . . . . .	6
<u>Ocala Music &amp; Marine Center v. Caldwell,</u> 389 So.2d 222 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980) . . . . .	6

Price v. Boden,  
39 Fla. 218, 22 So. 657 (1897) . . . . . 7

Protean Investors, Inc. v. Travel Etc., Inc.,  
519 So.2d 7 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987) . . . . . 6, 7

**Other Authorities**

Art. 5, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const. . . . . . 1, 3, 4, 7

Fla. R. App. P. 9.120 . . . . . 1

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(c) . . . . . 1
